FORM PTO-1595 U.S. PTO 1-31-92 29/311900 RI 08-06	-2009 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
07/27/2009	Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10356	9745 itached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Weilong Li Mark Pavel Jiwen Lu Nathan J. Luman	Name: NCI TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ricardo Murguia James Montagnino	Internal Address: 1101 Perimeter Drive
Charles Choi	Suite 460
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Schaumburg, IL 60173
Assignment	Street Address: 1101 Perimeter Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 460
Other	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60173
Execution Date: July 14, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7-27-09
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: July 14, 2009
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{39}{311900}$	D. 7 21811: 140.(0)
<i>f</i>	
1 ~ 9	·
7-37-07 Additional numbers atta	Inched? CI Yes SNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	C. Total number of applications and paterns involved 1
Name: Dillis V. Allen. Esq.	
Internal Address: 105 S. Roselle Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Suite 101	A Enclosed
Schaumburg, IL 60193	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
105 S. Roselle Road	- Authorized to be draiged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101	
City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60193	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USE	### THIS SPACE 07/29/2009 SZEWDIE1 00000005 29311900 40.00 0P
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Dillis V. Allen, Esq.). U alle Júly 23, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Cimpalities

PATENT

REEL: 023061 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Weilong Li, Jiwen Lu, and Ricardo Murguia, having an address at 1101 Perimeter Drive, Suite 460, Schaumburg, IL 60173, and James Montagnino, having an address at 4309 Canterbury Court, St. Charles, IL 60174, and Charles Choi, Mark Pavel and Nathan J. Luman, having an address at 1017 W. Washington Boulevard, Chicago, IL 60607, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to NCI TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a place of business at 1101 Perimeter Drive, Suite 460, Schaumburg, IL 60173, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in an WEIGHT SCALE ASSEMBLY WITH RAMPS, described in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all right, title and interest in and privileges under the Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and also the right to patent said invention in any and all foreign countries, in the name of NCI TECHNOLOGY, INC., or in the name of any nominee it may elect. Said application was executed on July 14, 2009

We hereby authorize and request that any and all design patents for the said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to its other nominees.

We hereby agree to execute all such other and further applications for patents, assignments and papers as may be necessary or desirable to obtain or maintain Design Letters Patent, or continuations, renewals, reissues or extensions thereof, for protecting and securing the said invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, and that we will, upon request, sign all such applications, assignments and papers, take all rightful oaths and perform such other lawful acts which may be necessary or convenient in the premises, all without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license, and every other encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 023061 FRAME: 0270

	Signed at Schaumbu	irg, Illinois,	this $\frac{14}{}$ day of
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.	Weilong Li	ritorie
	Subscribed and 2009.	Sworn to before	me this 144 day of
	OFFICIAL SEAL* Mary Sparkes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03-03-2013	Motary My commission	Fublic expires 3/3/2013.
•	STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)	Jiwen Lu	
	Subscribed and 2009.	Sworn to before	me this 14 day of
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary Sparkes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03-03-2013	Notary My commission	Public expires 03/03/2013
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Ricardo Murgu	ia
	COUNTY OF COOK) ss. Subscribed and	Sworn to before	me this 144 day of
	(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL' Mary Sparkes	May S Notary My commission	Public expires $3/3/2013$.
	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03-03-2013		

2

Signed at	, Illinois, this 14 day of
	James Mantage Inc
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF	
(SEAL)	may public My commission expires 03/03/2013
Mary Sparkes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03-03-2013	

3

Signed at 2009	_, Illinois, this day of
	Am Di
	Charles Choi
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)	
Subscribed and Swor , 2009.	on to before me this 16th day of
•	Notary Public , .
	My commission ownings of /d/and

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013

Signed at, 2009.	, Illinois, this 07.6.2009 day of
	Mark Pavel
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)	•••
Subscribed a 2009.	Notary Public My commission expires 31/07/2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013

Nathan . Luman STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this /b day of day of your commission expires 01/07/2013.	Signed at	, illinois, this day of
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public	, 20 09 .	2
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public		
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public		
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public		
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public		Malii (Mill
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this by day of (SEAL) Notary Public		Nathan J. Luman
COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of (SEAL) Notary Public		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
COUNTY OF COOK Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of (SEAL) Notary Public	STATE OF ILLINOIS)	/ /
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of (SEAL) Notary Public	<u>:</u>	l .
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of (SEAL) Notary Public		
(SEAL) Notary Public	COUNTY OF COOK	
(SEAL) Notary Public		
(SEAL) Notary Public	' Cubacaibad and	Swarn to hafara no this 11th day of
(SEAL) Notary Public	Subscribed and	sworn to herore me this jb. day or
Notary Public , ,	- TOTA , 2009.	
Notary Public , ,	,, Y	
Notary Public My commission expires 01/07/2013.	(SEAL)	1 4 7 1
My commission expires <u>01/07/2013</u> .	•	Notary Public V
	,	My commission expires 01/07/2012.
	·	

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013

6